#### 05/19/2021 506670901

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6717716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND I, LLC	05/14/2020
ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND II, LLC	05/14/2020
ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND III, LLC	05/14/2020
ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND IV, LLC	05/14/2020
ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND V, LLC	05/14/2020

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALTER ANTHONY TURNER	
Street Address:	FINANCIAL TRACKING TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Internal Address:	1111 EAST PUTNAM AVE., SUITE 304	
City:	RIVERSIDE	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06878	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8433633
Patent Number:	8463686

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

**Correspondent Name:** SUSAN ZABLOCKI Address Line 1: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP **601 LEXINGTON AVENUE** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45391-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN ZABLOCKI
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

**PATENT** REEL: 056286 FRAME: 0372

506670901

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Financial Tracking Payoff Confirmation Letter#page1.tif source=Financial Tracking Payoff Confirmation Letter#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056286 FRAME: 0373



### ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND V, LLC

300 Main Street, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Stamford CT 06901 Telephone 203-614-8771, Website: <u>www.enhancedcapital.com</u>

May 14, 2020

Financial Tracking Technologies LLC 1111 E Putnam Ave # 201, Riverside, CT 06878 P: (203) 340-2356 Attention: Walter Anthony Turner

Re: Payoff Confirmation

Dear Mr. Turner:

Re: Financial Tracking Technologies, LLC's Loan Payoff confirmation

Dear Mr. Turner.

This letter is to confirm that ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND I, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("ECCF I"), ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND II, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("ECCF II"), ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND III, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("ECCF III"), ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND IV, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("ECCF IV") and ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND V, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("ECCF IV" and together with ECCF I, ECCF II, ECCF III and ECCF IV, the "Lender") received full payoff amount from FINANCIAL TRACKING TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company (the "Debtor") on October 19, 2017 pursuant to certain Loan and Security Agreement between the Lender and the Debtor dated March 31, 2015.

Lender hereby authorizes the Debtor or any representative or agent of the Debtor to terminate any and all security interests, liens, mortgages and other encumbrances that Lender has against any of the assets of the Debtor, including the filing of any Uniform Commercial Code termination statements and such other documents, agreements and instruments as are necessary to evidence such release and termination.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this investment and the materials provided, please do not hesitate to contact me.

PATENT REEL: 056286 FRAME: 0374 Sincerely,

ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND V, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Hitesh Shah Title: Director

cc: Mark Slusar, Enhanced Capital

PATENT REEL: 056286 FRAME: 0375

**RECORDED: 05/19/2021**